Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

Amend Senate Bill No. 803 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following: "the board of directors, the appointees to hold at the will of the board. However, in cities with the city manager form of government having a population of over 100,000 persons according to the most recent federal decennial census the appointments shall be made by the mayor and appointees shall hold at the will of the mayor, if the mayor is authorized to make the appointments by:

(a) The board of directors, by ordinance; or (b) An initiated measure, adopted pursuant to Amendment 7 to the Arkansas Constitution. If the authority is vested by an initiated measure the board of directors shall not have the power to rescind the authority."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 3

AND

Page 2, delete lines 27 through 31 and substitute the following: "be transferred to, and vested in, the board of directors <u>or the mayor, if the mayor has appointment power pursuant to § 14-47-108(a)(2)(C).</u> Each appointee designated by the board or by the mayor, if"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 6 through 12 and substitute the following: "(4)(A)(i) He Except as provided in subdivision (4)(A)(ii), he or she shall nominate, subject to confirmation by the board, persons to fill

all vacancies at any time occurring in any office, employment, board, authority, or commission to which the board's appointive power extends.

(ii) If the mayor has appointment power pursuant to § 14-47-108(a)(2)(C), the nominations shall be made by the mayor."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 2 through 6 and substitute the following: "employments, boards, authorities, commissions, and agencies. However, the appointment of personnel shall be by the mayor if the mayor has appointment power pursuant to § 14-47-108(a)(2)(C);"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 29 though 33 and substitute the following: "of the board of directors of the city or by the mayor if the mayor has appointment power pursuant to $\S 14-47-108(a)(2)(C)$."

AND

Page 5, line 10, delete "§ 14-47-08" and substitute "§ 14-47-108(a)(2)(C)"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Ledbetter	
DF/CDS - 031320010850	
CDS415	Chief Clerk